ALMA Observing Activity from 2016-04-11T17:59:00 to 2016-04-18T18:00:00
QAO pass executions

2016-04-18

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

10:51:32 11:32:12 2015.1.00601.S mosaic2_a_03_TP G351.77--0.51: ridge formation caughtLeurini EU Total Power 3
in the act

10:49:15 11:54:59 2015.1.01158.S F2-01_a 03_TE Massive Molecular Outflows - A Zhang CL 12-m 3
Window to Massive Star Formation

09:24:15 10:47:42 2015.1.00601.S mosaic2_a 03 _TE G351.77--0.51: ridge formation caughtLeurini EU 12-m 3
in the act

08:35:30 09:32:42 2015.1.01014.s SDC339.6_a 03 TP What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto EU Total Power 3
formation?

07:02:44 08:26:28 2015.1.00601.S mosaic2_a 03 _TE G351.77--0.51: ridge formation caughtLeurini EU 12-m 3
in the act

06:18:43 07:15:49 2015.1.01014.s SDC339.6_a 03 TP What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto EU Total Power 3
formation?

05:42:55 06:49:48 2015.1.01019.S Filament_a_03_TE Star formation efficiency in the outer Salome EU 12-m 3
filament of Centaurus A

05:19:30 06:16:40 2015.1.01014.s SDC339.6_a 03 TP What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto EU Total Power 3
formation?

04:14:54 05:22:24 2015.1.01019.S Filament_a_03_TE Star formation efficiency in the outer Salome EU 12-m 3
filament of Centaurus A

04:09:02 05:06:18 2015.1.01014.s SDC339.6_a 03 TP What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto EU Total Power 3
formation?

03:15:58 04:08:36 2015.1.00908.S Thakeray_a_03_TP Thackeray's Globules Reipurth NA Total Power

02:43:06 03:58:23 2015.1.01177.S m83_a _03_TC Twins at heart? The centre of M83 as Longmore EU 12-m
a Milky Way analogue

02:23:04 03:15:42 2015.1.00908.S Thakeray_a 03_TP Thackeray's Globules Reipurth NA Total Power

01:22:13 02:14:48 2015.1.00908.S Thakeray_a 03 _TP Thackeray's Globules Reipurth NA Total Power

01:17:26 02:32:04 2015.1.01366.S SDSS J12_a 04 TE Extreme Red Quasars with Extreme Hamann NA 12-m
[OllOutflows

00:29:03 01:21:58 2015.1.00908.S Thakeray_a_03_TP Thackeray's Globules Reipurth NA Total Power

00:06:16 01:15:45 2015.1.01114.5 NGC_3627_b_03_TE Chemical Variation in a Barred Spiral Watanabe EA 12-m
Galaxy NGC 3627

2016-04-17

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:28:43 23:58:34 2015.1.00503.S 0607-157_a_03_TE Physical properties of CO dark Bronfman CL 12-m 3
molecular gas from multi-band
absorption observations

23:00:48 23:19:50 2015.1.00144.S Mystery b _04_TE Identifying the Host and Physics of an Darling NA 12-m 4
Unknown Extragalactic Emission Line

22:49:17 23:41:01 2015.1.01025.S TUKH122_a_03_TP Investigating the dyncamics of a Ohashi EA Total Power 3
thermal starless core in the Orion A
cloud.

22:18:11 22:37:11 2015.1.00144.S Mystery__a_04_TE Identifying the Host and Physics of an Darling NA 12-m 4
Unknown Extragalactic Emission Line

19:41:00 20:12:13 2015.1.00196.S LMC2N113_b_03_TP  Zooming in on the parsec-scale Roman-Duval NA Total Power 3
structure of CO gas at low metallicity
and its relation to star formation

17:26:11 18:30:09 2015.1.00530.S 4C04.11_a 03_TE An ALMA-MUSE Survey of Extended De Breuck EU 12-m 3
Radio Galaxy Haloes

15:54:48 17:07:51 2015.1.00530.S TN_JO0205_a_03_TE An ALMA-MUSE Survey of Extended De Breuck EU 12-m 3
Radio Galaxy Haloes

14:35:35 15:44:03 2015.1.00530.S TN_JO0121 a 03 TE An ALMA-MUSE Survey of Extended De Breuck EU 12-m 3
Radio Galaxy Haloes

12:32:24 13:17:26 2015.1.01363.S MC23_a_03_TP Large scale infall or local collapse Csengeri EU Total Power 3
forms massive clusters?

12:26:04 12:48:11 2015.1.00503.S 2227-088_a_03_TE Physical properties of CO dark Bronfman CL 12-m 3
molecular gas from multi-band
absorption observations

11:20:24 12:05:12 2015.1.01363.S MC23_a_03_TP Large scale infall or local collapse Csengeri EU Total Power 3
forms massive clusters?

11:01:16 12:25:29 2015.1.01363.S MC23_a_03_7M Large scale infall or local collapse Csengeri EU 7-m 3
forms massive clusters?

10:34:07 11:19:00 2015.1.01363.S MC23_a_03_TP Large scale infall or local collapse Csengeri EU Total Power 3
forms massive clusters?

10:22:16 11:13:52 2015.1.00369.S G34.43+0_a_03_TE The evolution of outflows from high- Rosero NA 12-m 3
mass stars

09:48:20 10:33:20 2015.1.01363.S MC23_a_03_TP Large scale infall or local collapse Csengeri EU Total Power 3

forms massive clusters?



09:41:25 11:00:07 2015.1.00749.S G028.314_a 03_7M Properties of the most distant star-  Mottram EU 7-m 3
forming GMC in the Milky Way

09:24:21 10:11:32 2015.1.00420.S IC5063_a_03_TC Can the passage of a radio jet Combes EU 12-m 3
compress the molecular gas in a
galaxy?

09:03:26 09:44:20 2015.1.01363.S MC23_a 03_TP Large scale infall or local collapse Csengeri EU Total Power 3
forms massive clusters?

08:13:56 09:40:11 2015.1.01014.s SDC338.3_a_03_7M What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto EU 7-m 3
formation?

08:07:12 09:23:33 2015.1.00601.S mosaic2_a_03_TE G351.77--0.51: ridge formation caughtLeurini EU 12-m 3
in the act

07:28:41 08:17:15 2015.1.01014.s SDC340.9_a 03 TP What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto EU Total Power 3
formation?

06:43:45 08:06:16 2015.1.00601.S mosaic2_a_03_TE G351.77--0.51: ridge formation caughtLeurini EU 12-m 3
in the act

06:10:12 07:28:12 2015.1.00306.S Lupus_3__a_03_TP The earliest stages of molecular Plunkett NA Total Power 3
outflow activity from the young
protostar Lupus 3 MMS

06:06:52 06:38:03 2015.1.00761.S CRBR12_b 03 _TE Disk Masses and Dust Grain Growth Sheehan NA 12-m 3
in Class | Protostars in Ophiuchus

05:26:00 06:48:26 2015.1.00449.S 15470-54_a_07_7M Fragmentation of massive dense Fontani EU 7-m 7
clumps: unveiling the initial conditions
of high-mass star formation

05:03:20 05:52:38 2015.1.00066.S J1625-25 a 06_TE Looking into “invisible" ISM: Physics Ando EA 12-m 6
and chemistry of Galactic molecular
absorption systems under PDR-like
environments

04:10:27 04:56:42 2015.1.00820.S NGC_6106_a_03_TE  Dark Matter in Dwarf Galaxies Blitz NA 12-m

04:07:12 04:52:32 2015.1.00357.S G286_2 a 06_TP Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan NA Total Power
Formation

02:00:58 02:45:46 2015.1.00357.S G286_3_a 06_TP Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan NA Total Power 6
Formation

02:00:04 02:18:35 2015.1.00704.S az4-cosm_e 06 _TE Unveiling a population of massive, Schreiber EU 12-m 6
dark ALMA galaxies at z=6

01:28:09 01:47:08 2015.1.00704.S az4-cosm_d_06_TE Unveiling a population of massive, Schreiber EU 12-m 6
dark ALMA galaxies at z=6

01:15:47 02:00:37 2015.1.00357.S G286_2 a 06_TP Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan NA Total Power 6
Formation

00:30:47 01:27:24 2015.1.01104.s B0833_a 06_TE Exploring the pulsar spectra in the Mignani EU 12-m 6
sub-mm with ALMA

00:24:55 01:09:39 2015.1.00357.S G286_2 a 06_TP Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan NA Total Power 6
Formation

2016-04-16

Start (UT) End (UT) Project Code SchedBlock Project Title PI Executive Array Band

23:35:46 00:20:57 2015.1.00357.S G286_3_a 06_TP Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan NA Total Power 6
Formation

22:51:17 00:07:14 2015.1.01388.S N113_b 03 TE Tracing the Initial Conditions for Sewilo NA 12-m 3
Massive Star Formation in the
Prominent H Il Region N 113 in the
Low-Metallicity LMC

21:34:04 22:50:39 2015.1.01388.S N113_b 03 TE Tracing the Initial Conditions for Sewilo NA 12-m 3
Massive Star Formation in the
Prominent H Il Region N 113 in the
Low-Metallicity LMC

21:30:48 22:53:45 2015.1.01339.S HG2752_a_06_7M Identifying the transition phase of the Olmi EU 7-m 6
clump mass function toward the IMF

20:11:43 20:59:07 2015.1.00117.S SPT0346-_c_03_TE A Full Inventory of the Molecular ISM Aravena CL 12-m 3
in Two Starburst Galaxies at z=5.7

16:09:38 17:16:24 2015.1.00117.S SPT0243-_c_03_TE A Full Inventory of the Molecular ISM Aravena CL 12-m 3
in Two Starburst Galaxies at z=5.7

14:35:20 16:09:06 2015.1.00274.S NGC253_a 07_7M A Close Look into the Blast Furnace: Bolatto NA 7-m 7
the Core of the NGC253 Starburst at
One Parsec Resolution

14:33:14 15:32:10 2015.A.00015.S Venus_a 06_TE Coordinated observations of Venus ~ Sagawa EA 12-m 6
middle atmosphere with ALMA and
AKATSUKI

12:53:53 14:13:12 2015.1.00274.S NGC253_a 07_TC A Close Look into the Blast Furnace: Bolatto NA 12-m 7

the Core of the NGC253



12:49:44

12:00:54

11:24:54

10:55:44

10:20:58

09:50:30

09:47:49

09:34:11

08:52:26

08:11:15

08:10:44

07:29:08

06:56:25

06:37:02

06:10:51

05:15:36
04:47:11
03:58:24
03:32:05
02:24:58
02:14:32
01:35:28

01:19:24

00:45:52

00:05:44

2016-04-15
Start (UT)

14:21:01

12:43:13

12:15:16

11:45:07

11:06:52

10:38:11

11:10:08

10:20:08

09:32:22

09:47:04

08:50:40

08:09:25

07:43:34

08:10:53

07:28:24

06:08:29
05:55:16
04:41:48
04:33:52
03:14:03
03:17:36
02:24:39

02:13:17

01:35:03

01:18:46

End (UT)

2015.1.00274.S

2015.1.00075.S

2015.1.00749.S

2015.1.01471.S

2015.1.00749.S

2015.1.01342.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.00749.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00449.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.01448.S

2015.1.00449.S

2015.1.00306.S

2015.1.01014.S
2015.1.00530.S
2015.1.00956.S
2015.1.00243.S
2015.1.00357.S
2015.1.00243.S
2015.1.00357.S

2015.1.01171.S

2015.1.00357.S

2015.1.00379.S

Project Code

NGC253_a_07_7M

PKS1830-_e_07_TE

G028.314_a_06_TP

Neptune_a_07_TE

G028.314_a_06_TP

sgra_a_07_TC

W43-MM1_a_06_7M

G028.314_a_06_TP

Radio_Pe_a 06_TP

16435-45_a_07_7M

Radio_Pe_a_06_TP

Radio_Pe_a_06_TP

NGC6240_a_06_TC

15470-54_a_07_7M

Lupus_3__a_03_TP

SDC345.2_a 03 _TP
TN_J1338_a 03_TE
NGC_4535_a_06_TP
OTS_44_a_06_TE
G286_2_a_06_TP
OTS_44_a_06_TE
G286_3 a_06_TP

P6_a_06_TE

G286_3 a_06_TP

VUDS_SUBSET5_06_T

E

SchedBlock

Starburst at One Parsec Resolution

A Close Look into the Blast Furnace: Bolatto
the Core of the NGC253 Starburst at
One Parsec Resolution

Monitoring PKS1830-211: the submm Muller
activity of the blazar and the variability
of the foreground absorption lines

Properties of the most distant star- ~ Mottram

forming GMC in the Milky Way

Isotopic ratios in Neptune's Moreno
atmosphere and the origin of CO and
HCN (Resubmission of cycle 1
program)

Properties of the most distant star-
forming GMC in the Milky Way

Mottram

The Extreme Kinematics of lonized
Gas in the Central Half Parsec of the
Galaxy

Investigating the origin of the IMF and Motte
constraining SFR models in the W43-

MM1 mini-starbust ridge

Properties of the most distant star-
forming GMC in the Milky Way

Royster

Mottram

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the  Tetarenko
Prototypical Microquasar GRS

1915+105
Fragmentation of massive dense

clumps: unveiling the initial conditions
of high-mass star formation

Fontani

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the  Tetarenko
Prototypical Microquasar GRS

1915+105

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the
Prototypical Microquasar GRS
1915+105

High Resolution Observations of the Tunnard
Dense Gas in NGC 6240
Fragmentation of massive dense
clumps: unveiling the initial conditions
of high-mass star formation

Tetarenko

Fontani

The earliest stages of molecular Plunkett
outflow activity from the young

protostar Lupus 3 MMS

What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto

formation?
An ALMA-MUSE Survey of Extended De Breuck
Radio Galaxy Haloes

How Does Cloud-Scale Physics Drive Leroy
Galaxy Evolution?

First mm-observation of a disk around Joergens
a free-floating planet

Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan
Formation

First mm-observation of a disk around Joergens
a free-floating planet

Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan
Formation

Environmental effect on the gas

properties of star-forming galaxies in
the COSMOS "Wall" at z~0.73

Magnelli

Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan
Formation

Gas content and gas depletion time of Schinnerer
z>3 massive, star forming galaxies

cont.

Project Title Pl

NA

EU

EU

EU

EU

NA

EU

EU

NA

EU

NA

NA

EU

EU

NA

EU

EU

NA

EU

NA

EU

NA

EU

NA

EU

Executive

12-m

Total Power

12-m

Total Power

12-m

Total Power

Total Power

Total Power

Total Power

12-m

Total Power

Total Power
12-m
Total Power
12-m
Total Power
12-m
Total Power

12-m

Total Power

12-m

Array

Band

23:56:13

00:45:15

2015.1.00357.S

G286_3 a_06_TP

Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan
Formation

NA

Total Power



22:40:18

22:25:55

11:16:51

10:35:49

10:31:51

09:46:54

09:01:59

08:31:48
08:15:24

08:13:42

07:22:35

06:50:31

04:35:47

04:17:13

02:44:19
02:35:11
01:44:51

01:21:29

00:55:05

00:13:13

2016-04-14
Start (UT)

00:05:06

23:36:07

12:01:13

11:52:38

11:16:10

10:31:14

09:46:18

10:35:14
08:59:51

09:36:18

08:06:53

07:19:10

05:14:06

04:32:36

04:07:36
03:24:22
02:34:02

02:35:05

01:44:31

01:00:29

End (UT)

2015.1.00453.S

2015.1.00925.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00420.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00311.S
2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00449.S

2015.1.00072.S

2015.1.00054.S

2015.1.00777.S

2015.1.00466.S

2015.1.00137.S
2015.1.00357.S
2015.1.00357.S

2015.1.01074.S

2015.1.00357.S

2015.1.01171.S

Project Code

Monocero_a_06_TE

NGC_2835_a_06_7M

Radio_Pe_a_06_TP

IC5063_a_07_TE

Radio_Pe_a_06_TP

Radio_Pe_a_06_TP

Radio_Pe_a_06_TP

sgra_sta_a_06_TC
Radio_Pe_a_06_TP

16061-50_a_07_7M

G31.41+0_b_06_TC

OH26.5+0_a 07_TC

IRAS_151_a_06_TC

NGC4501_b_06_TE

z23 a 1 07_TE
G286_3 a 06_TP
G286_3_a 06_TP

COSp_00_a _07_TE

G286_3 a_06_TP

P3 a 06_TE

SchedBlock

[HCNJ/[HNC]: A fundamental problem Fuente
in Astrophysics

Promoting Diversity: ISM Physics and Blanc
Star Formation across Different
Environments

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the
Prototypical Microquasar GRS
1915+105

Can the passage of a radio jet
compress the molecular gas in a
galaxy?

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the
Prototypical Microquasar GRS
1915+105

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the
Prototypical Microquasar GRS
1915+105

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the
Prototypical Microquasar GRS
1915+105

ALMA probes the SagA* Accretion
Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the
Prototypical Microquasar GRS
1915+105

Fragmentation of massive dense
clumps: unveiling the initial conditions
of high-mass star formation

Tetarenko

Combes

Tetarenko

Tetarenko

Tetarenko

Murchikova
Tetarenko

Fontani

Does the magnetic field regulate the Beltran
collapse in the massive core
G31.41+0.31?

Measuring the superwind radius of
OH26.5+0.6 : a recent dramatic
increase in the mass loss

Justtanont

Witnessing the birth of a planetary Gomez

nebula

The mm-Wave Interferometric Survey Onishi
of Dark Object Masses (WISDOM):
Increasing the number of

supermassive black hole mass
measurements with molecular gas

using ALMA

Evolution of ISM, Star Formation and Scoville
Starbursts

Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan
Formation

Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan
Formation

Properties of a temperature-unbiased Inami
sample of Herschel 250um-selected
galaxies at z >2.5

Kinematics of Massive Star Cluster in Tan
Formation
Environmental effect on the gas

properties of star-forming galaxies in
the COSMOS "Wall" at z~0.73

Magnelli

Project Title Pl

EU

CL

NA

EU

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

EU

EU

EU

EU

EA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

EU

Executive

12-m

Total Power

12-m

Total Power

Total Power

Total Power

12-m
Total Power

12-m

12-m

12-m

12-m

12-m
Total Power
Total Power

12-m

Total Power

12-m

Array

Band

22:49:17

14:54:29

14:39:19

14:04:01

12:35:25

11:21:31

10:56:56

00:12:53

15:24:50

16:19:15

14:54:04

13:39:50

12:17:58

11:41:09

2015.1.00453.S

2015.1.01115.8

2015.1.00997.S

2015.1.01265.S

2015.1.00463.S

2015.1.00442.S

2015.1.00976.S

Monocero_b_06_TE

J0142-33_a_06_TE

SDSS_J01_a _07_7M

J2310+18_a 07_TE

HFF1C-Y5_a_06_TE
SSA22-Az_a_06_TE

Radio_Pe_a 06_TP

[HCNJ/[HNC]: A fundamental problem Fuente
in Astrophysics

The first Gigayear of the Universe: A Walter
census of dust and gas in z>6

quasars

Extreme quasar feedback in the early Maiolino
Universe

Study of the Interstellar Medium in the Wang
Most Luminous Starburst Quasar
Host Galaxy at the Reionization Era
Exploring the Earliest Epoch of the  Ouchi
Massive Dust Production

Bright End of Number Counts
Revealed by ALMA

Mapping Jet-ISM Interactions in the
Prototypical Microquasar GRS

Hatsukade

Tetarenko

EU

EU

EU

OTHER

EA

EA

NA

12-m

12-m

12-m

12-m

12-m

Total Power



10:45:36

10:04:49

09:36:11

09:11:47

08:18:49

07:25:46

06:27:11
05:28:04
05:26:31
03:42:27

02:06:34

00:57:46

2016-04-13
Start (UT)

11:10:27

10:56:37

10:44:58

10:04:26

09:10:21

08:17:15

07:24:03
06:25:14
06:50:33
04:30:12

03:14:45

02:06:16

End (UT)

2015.1.00466.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01253.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01014.S
2015.1.01014.S
2015.1.01253.S
2015.1.00956.S

2015.1.01111.S

2015.1.00379.S

Project Code

NGC6753_b_06_TE

W43-MM1_a_06_TP

il351-2_a_06_TE

W43-MM1_a_06_TP

W43-MM1_a_06_TP

W43-MM1_a_06_TP

SDC345.2_a 03 _TP
SDC345.2_a_03_TP
fil329_a_1_06_TE
NGC_4535_a_06_TP

C0S-3018_a_06_TE

VUDS_SUBSET8_06_T

E

SchedBlock

1915+105

The mm-Wave Interferometric Survey Onishi
of Dark Object Masses (WISDOM):
Increasing the number of

supermassive black hole mass
measurements with molecular gas

using ALMA

Investigating the origin of the IMF and Motte
constraining SFR models in the W43-
MM1 mini-starbust ridge

Deuteration in High Mass Star
Formation

Investigating the origin of the IMF and Motte
constraining SFR models in the W43-

MM1 mini-starbust ridge

Investigating the origin of the IMF and Motte
constraining SFR models in the W43-

MM1 mini-starbust ridge

Investigating the origin of the IMF and Motte
constraining SFR models in the W43-

MM1 mini-starbust ridge

What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto
formation?

What can hubs tell us on massive star Peretto
formation?

Deuteration in High Mass Star
Formation

How Does Cloud-Scale Physics Drive Leroy
Galaxy Evolution?

An Efficient Search for [ClI]in Normal Smit
Star-Forming Galaxies in the

Reionization Era

Gas content and gas depletion time of Schinnerer
z>3 massive, star forming galaxies

cont.

Lackington

Lackington

Project Title Pl

EA

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU

NA

EU

EU

Executive

12-m

Total Power

12-m

Total Power

Total Power

Total Power

Total Power
Total Power
12-m

Total Power

12-m

12-m

Array

Band

11:31:54

11:21:17

10:41:10

10:12:25

09:52:24

09:03:48

09:02:58

08:16:33

07:48:01

07:29:02

06:36:09

06:26:56

06:14:26

05:42:56

05:07:06

04:07:18

11:49:59

12:01:08

11:21:03

11:20:38

10:40:27

09:51:59

10:11:43

09:03:31

09:02:36

08:16:13

07:28:39

07:47:38

07:48:38

06:35:33

06:26:12

05:22:28

2015.1.00503.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.00976.S

2015.1.01253.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01253.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01253.S

2015.1.01273.S

2015.1.01014.S

2015.1.01253.S

2015.1.00449.S

2015.1.01014.S

2015.1.01324.S
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